P.O.No. P-69 /08-09

Date :- 23.07.2008

To, Antifire System "Ramchandra" 39/5, Adarsh Nagar, Pune - Satara Road, Pune :- 411 037.

Fub :- Supply and Installation of Fire Fighting System for our Sinhgad Technical Education Society at Kondhwa (Bk.) Campus.

Sir,

Please refer to your quotation no. Nil dated Nil received on 09.07.2008 and subsequent discussion you had with our Project Manager and we have pleasure in placing the Work Order for the above mentioned works as detailed in Annexure - I.

The work is to be executed to the entire satisfaction of the undersigned and adhering to the specifications stipulated in the Annexure I. The work is to be completed within the period of 01 month i.e. by 23rd August 2008.

The undersigned, agrees with the estimated cost of Rs. 15,14,147.00 (Rupees Fifteen Lacs Forteen Thousand One Hundred Forty Seven Only.). However, the payment shall be made as per the actual measurements jointly recorded and accepted.

Other Technical Specifications as per PMC norms.

Please return copy of this Work order with Annexure - I duly signed in token of your acceptance.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

PRESIDENT

Encl : Annexure - I

Providing, Supplying And Commissiong Fire Hydrant System And Public Alors System for our project . STES Kondhwa

System for our project . STES Kondhwa
Two Boys Hostel, Girls Hostel, Work Shop, Engineering & Pharmacy College.

#### FIRE HYDRANT SYSTEM

SR NO	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	GI Pipe ZINDAL MAKE				
	Supplying and installing GI pipe above		1		
	ground of C class of size 100 mm Dia			1	
	along with necessary fittings such as	1			
	brackets , nutbolts, flanges and gasketts	1		1	
	including painting etc. complete.	i		1	
	100 mm Dia	162	RMT	955.00	154,710.00
	80 MM Dia	108	RMT	865.00	93,420.00
2	SINGLE HEADED FIRE HYDRANT VALVE				
	Supplying a and Installing of Gun metal			1	
	Single Hydrant Valve of 80 mm dia inlet &	1		1	
	65 mm dia outlet confirming IS 5290 along	-			
	with MS flange,Rubber Gasket,NutBolt			1	
	with plain double washers etc.complete	45	NO	6,177.00	277,965.00
3	FIRE HOSE BOX	1	111		
	Suppling and Fixing of MS fabricated				
	hose box duly painted ( inside white and	1		1	
	out side red oil paint on top of primer coat				
	suitable to accommodate one number of fire	1			
	hose,15 mtr long and one number of branch				
	pipe,alongwth nails etc.complete.	45	NO	1,450.00	65,250.00
	process grant value of state of process.			.,	
4	HOSE PIPE ISI Marked	1			
	Supplying and fixing fire hose pipe of	1			
	dia 63 mm and 15 mtr long including G.M				
	male and female coupling As per IS: 903				
	and duly binded with G.I. wire	45	NO	3,500.00	157,500.00
5	HOSE REEL				,
	Supplying and fixing rubber hose reel 16 guage	1 1			
	along with 20 mtr. Type two thermoplastic first aid			1	
	fire fighting hose reel hose pipe and shuttoff	36	NO	3,400.00	122,400.00
	nozzels etc. complete			5,100.00	122,100.00
6	BRANCH PIPE	1		-	
-	Providing and Supplying & fixing	1 1			
	branch pipe with 15 mm bore nozzle of 150				
	mm long minimum .	45	NO	2,150.00	96,750.00
7	TWO WAY INLET BREACHING	+		2,130.00	30,730.00
	Supping and fixing twoway fire service inlet	1 1			
	for fire brigade department	9	NO	2,450.00	22,050.00
	FIRE PUMP 3 HP	+	110	2,430.00	22,030.00
	Providing ,Supplying , fixing and testing	1 1			
	electrical pump will be provide on D.C.line				
	at the terrace tank capacity of pump				
	is 900 lts per minute giving apressure				
	not less than 3.5 Kg/ Cm2 at the topmost hydrant	9	NO	11,500.00	103,500.00
9	ELECTRICAL STARTEF 3 HP	1	,,,,	. 1,000.00	100,000.00
	Supplying and fixing electrical starter	1			
	suitable for terrace fire pump with all				
	required necessry cables from fire pump				1
	to starter including with On Off switch .	9	NO	2,400.00	21,600.00
	Including cabling etc. complete.				



SR NO	A COUNTY TIETT	QTY	UNIT	RATE	AWOUNT
10	BUTTERFLY VALVE 3"		31111	1000	700000
	Supplying and fixing of ISI make				
	Butter fly valve	9	NO	1.840.00	16.580.00
11	NON RETURN VALVE 3"		Ì		
	Supplying and fixing of ISI make non return	1			
	valve 80 mm dia for terrace pump	9	NO	1,990.00	17,910.00
12	AIR VALVE 1"			T	
	Supplying and fixing air valve of 25 mm dia				
	at terrace for vertical 100 mm dia fire line .	9	NO	400.00	3,600.00
13	FIRE ESTINGUISHER				
	Supplying and fixing of 5 Kg Dry Chemical				
	Powder including wall mounting	ı			
	arrangement ready for use as per IS	1			
	specifications . ISI Marked	20	NO	1,670.00	33,400.00
14	LABOUR CHARGES				
	Labour Charges for Installing and testing				
	and commissioning riser of GI pipes and	1			
	with necessary heavy clamps, brackets	1			
	or pipe support ( allwith screwed/welded	1			
	joints) as per required including tapering,				
	connecting pieces, short or long bends GI				
	specials, like sockets, unions, nuts, elbows				
	reducers,plugs,Ts etc complete to make				
	the system operative as required by				
	auothorities including painting and finishing				
	etc complete . FOR Down comer	9	Nos	11,000.00	99,000.00
15	Scafolding is required for installing downcomer	9	Nos	7,000.00	63,000.00
16	Manual Call Point with Siren System	9	Nos	11,500.00	103,500.00
	Hardware material 25% of the pipe cost bends,				
	reducers, flanges, gaskets, nut and bolts etc.	LS	LS	LS	62,032.00
	Complete.				
	Total				1,514,147.00

(Rupees Fifteen Lacs Forteen Thousand One Hundred Forty Seven Only.)

y w

Contractor

#### Terms and Conditions

Price : Above prices are free delivery and installation at our above campus at

Kondhwa (Bk.).

Taxes : Inclusive of all Taxes, Duties except VAT payable extra at actual.

3. Completion: Within 01 month.

4. Warranty : The equipment under order carry the standard warranty for the period

of Twelve months from the date of installation and commissioning of the

equipments against all defects.

5. Payment : 90% payment within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of complete supply and

your bill balance 10% after commissioning against a Bank Guarantee of equal

amount to be released after warranty period

6. Billing : Bill to be raised in favour of Sinhgad Technical Education Society

Kondhwa (Bk.).

# STES KONDHWA (2008-09)

S NO 40/4A+4B Kirchhwa Bk

#### Journal Voucher

No	106		Dated	3-Nov-2008
	Particulars		Debit	Credit
	Addition to Building	Dr	14,29,819.00	
To To	TDS on Payment to Contractors (1940) Anithfire System New Ref RKP-ASH20.11.08 13,97.50	06.00 Cr		32,313.00 13,97,506.00
4				
0	n Account of :		1	
	being bills recd for fire fighting equipments	9	- 44 20 040 00	= 14 20 910 NO

Authorised Signatory

₹ 14,29,819.00 ₹ 14,29,819.00

0203052600To

# STES KONDHWA (2008-09)

S NO 40/4A+4B Kondhwa Bk Pune

## Payment Voucher

No. : 320	Dated	: 18-Sep-2008
Particulars		Amount
Account :		
Anitifire System		5,00,000.00

Through:

Canara Bank A/c No 1

On Account of:

Ch. No :130588 advanve given for fire fighting equipments

Amount (in words):

Indian Rupees Five Lakh Only

₹ 5,00,000.00

Receiver's Signature:

Authorised Signatory



#### DESIGNING, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE

V = Adarsh Mnijar Pune | Satara Road, Finer | 4110.17 Feb. (020) /4266703

2822078718

the in anthresystems (agricul care

पत्रे दि 2410 EL2005

यति

न्त्री षी डी पार्थिल भर (C.E.O) बिँह्यांड ट्रेक्निकल एज्युकेवान सीमायरी कींडवा, पूर्ल

विकथ : फायर फायर हैं जिस्म के स्टिंशन विकत वाकत

मिटी है। अवहाव रोजी आपल्या सैस्वीव होता, सम्विकात मालेल्या स्थर फाघिटिंग बैंजियोचे प्रात्य केल कहन हास्त्राविसे प्राहे. तिर माले पिटेंग्रान मिलावे टी विनंती.

प्यावला विश्वाद्ध .

FOR ANTIFIRE SYSTEMS

PROPRIETOR

Pl. 95540 chequi

(E0)

है २३१०६१०६ जोली सकाकी १०.००ता छायार छायारींगरी भात्मक्षीक आंग्ने. त जायर छायारींगरी आपवारा। केम्पर्यमेरहासलेलाली यंग्ना ट्यावस्थीत कार्यान्तीत आंग्ने व साला सीक वेत्रका यार्व जिल्हारीरी व त्यांका अरमेकारी हतर होते

( Allen artin)

Secrity Grapeeter

### STES KONDHWA (2008-09) S NO 40/4A+4B Kondhwa Bk Pune

#### Journal Voucher

On Account of :

being bills recd for fire fighting equipments

₹ 14,29,819.00 ₹ 14,29,819.00

Authorised Signatory

Khish

02030526004

on pender

Fire Fightin

1 med

## STES KONDHWA (2008-09) S NO 40/4A+4B Kondhwa Bk Pune

rage -2

# Payment Voucher

No. : 320	Dated	18-Sep-2008	
Particulars		Amount	
Account :		Amount	
Anitifire System		5,00,000.00	
•			
Through:			
Canara Bank A/c No 1			
On Account of :			
Ch. No.:130588 advanve given for fire fighting equipments			
Amount (in words):			
Indian Rupees Five Lakh Only			

Receiver's Signature:

Authorised Signatory

₹ 5,00,000.00





## DESIGNING, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE

1975 Adarsh Nagar, Pune Satara Road, Pune 411032 Tel 020 24266703

Cell 9822078718

Email antifiresystems@gmail.com

प्रो दि २५10 हा २००८

यान

न्त्री की डी पाठिल सर (C.E.O) बिंह्यां ट्रेफिनल एज्युकेवान सीसाय्यी कींडवा, पूर्ल

विस्थ : फायर फायरिँडा जिपस्य के स्टिंशन मिल्ली वालत

मिटें का पिटें का पिटें कि विनंती,

प्यापला विस्ताद्ध .

FOR ANTIFIRE SYSTEMS

PROPRIETOR

Pl. 15540 chequi

(EO.

हे 23/06/08 जासी असाकी 10.00वा काराय कारहिंगरी भाषाभीक आके व काराय कारहिंगरी आपला। कम्पयमितासकाली योगणा व्यवस्थीत कार्यान्तीत आंछ- व साल सीक वेत्यका वर्ष सिक्शिटी त त्यारा असी कारी सत्तरहोंते

( rather alling)

Security Inspector